MHP ADVISORY BOARD AGENDA
Date: Thursday, August 12, 2021
Time: 6PM
Location: MHP Clubhouse

Call to Order: 6PM

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Cali

Approval of Minutes: June 10, 2021
Approval of Agenda

Public Comment

Board Comment

Manager’s Report

Business:
o Lease- Kathy
e Brush Hog the Beach-
e Capital Improvement-
o Kitchen- Tracy
o Pauvilion- Tracy

Close:
e Next Meeting Date: September 9, 2021

e Public Comment
e Board Comment
o Adjournment



LEXINGTON NORTH SHORES MOBILE HOME PARK
ADVISORY BOARD MEETING MINUTES
6/10/2021 - LNS CLUBHOUSE

DRAFT
CALL TO ORDER: By Chairperson Judi Resk at 6:08 PM

ROLL CALL:

Present: Judi Resk, Kathy Parraghi, Ed Jarosz, Tracy Zysk, Peggy Moran

Absent: Tootie Reckinger

Others: Michelle Irwin, Park Manager Judy Vandewarker, Recorder, and approximately
ten residents

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE TO THE FLAG

APPROVAL OF MINUTES: Minutes of the meeting of 5/13/2021 were approved as
presented, on a motion by Parraghi, seconded by Zysk, and carried with all ayes.

APPROVAL OF AGENDA: The agenda was approved on a motion by Jarosz with the
addition of "Water/Sewer Questions" under Capital Improvement. It was seconded by
Parraghi, and carried with all ayes.

PUBLIC COMMENT:
«  Would like to see a box placed down by the beach so people can clean up after their
dogs
Do security cameras meet current needs, or should more be budgeted for?
Water bill concerns
+  Questions regarding expenses on financial statement in packet
+  Questions regarding late lease payment fees, repeat offenders, progressive
consequences
+  Would like key added to map of the park to make easier to read
« Blight concerns
«  Utility charge questions
« Lease agreement signature concerns
« High risk erosion concerns

BOARD COMMENT: None

MANAGER'S REPORT: See the agenda packet for the complete report.
« Irwin said the lease cycle begins July 15"so they went out with Rules & Regulations.

Water meters will be installed as soon as possible. Bills will have separate line
itema  Thev will he exactlv like villnae hille an a full nane. farmat rather than n nost



expenses. The turn off fee is $50.

«  The DPW power washed the stairs last week. The Work Crew will paint them and
pull the weeds from the entrance area. They will use a better quality paint so it
lasts longer.

« The garage door is in and will be installed.

« Jim Pierce, new Village Zoning Administer, has been working on blight issues,
especially grass issues.

+  Irwinis exchanging signed Rules & Regs sheets for a copy of the new directory.

Margaret Twigg is working on a project to gather emergency contact numbers,
which can also be left in the office.

BUSINESS

andscapi rance—Removal of Grasses
Parraghi said the grasses and weeds growing in the rocky entrance area impairs the vision
of drivers, and should be removed, to reduce the liability and increase visibility. After
discussion, Jarosz will get the Work Crew to pull the weeds, and Parraghi will request that
an item be added to Council agenda to revisit the landscaping in that area.

Forth Shed Request

After discussion Parraghi made a motion to recommend to council amending the current
rule so tenants would be allowed not one, but two utility sheds totaling no more than 80
square feet. Moran seconded, and the motion passed with all ayes except Jarosz who
opposed the motion,

Capital Improvements
Playground

Parraghi reported she has been working with a representative from the same company
Renee and Margaret were working with, who met with her, and took measurements. She is
awaiting his recommendations, and will e-mail the information when she gets it, as we need
it for the budget meeting scheduled for 6/17/2021.

Club House Kitchen
Jerosz suggested considering the cost involved in putting in a commercial kitchen, and
getting pay back on it. Zysk is working with Tony Solis, Jr. who is going to give us a quote.

Pavilion
Solis is going to quote adding a pavilion, too. Zysk will e-mail the information, too.

Water/Sewer Questions were discussed during Manager's Report.
PUBLIC COMMENT:

+  The box holding directories is in the way, and is a safety issue.
«  On-going road maintenance did not occur as expected.



«  Can residents still use auto pay for utility bills?
« Pine tree at Lot 30 needs to be trimmed.
BOARD COMMENT:
The recycled newspaper box will be moved to a better location near the office.
+ Late fees are an administration issue—Jarosz will discuss with Holly.
«  Jarosz will check to see if road maintenance is part of the grant.
«  Jarosz will ask why the erosion statement is no longer on leases.
+  Jarosz will check into how auto pay works with a variable bill.
«  Jarosz with check into an area on the beach, beside the down stairway that needs
to be filled in.
«  Would like to see efforts to market the park be started again.
«  Irwin to request DPW put box for doggie bags on beach.
«  Some cameras are hot working.; Irwin will check into.
«  Parraghi will check the status of the huge pine tree at lot 30.m

ADJOURNMENT:
Meeting was adjourned at 7:37 PM on a motion by Jarosz, seconded by Parraghi, and
carried with all ayes.

Next Meeting: 6:00 PM Thursday, July 8, 2021, in the Club House.

Respectfully submitted:
Judy Vandewarker, Recorder
6/15/2021



08/06/2021 11:56 AM BALANCE SHEET FOR VILLAGE OF LEXINGTON Page: /1

User: SHELLY , period Ending 06/30/2021
DB: Village Of Lexi

Fund 595 LEX MOBILE HOME PARK

GL Number Description Balance

***x Assets ***

595-000-001.800 INVESTMENT-CADRE 53,010.93
595-000~-002.000 EASTERN MICHIGAN BANK 1,007,179.52
595-000~015.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (2,322.27)
595-000~-015.700 ACCT REC. LATE FEES PENALTIES 1,118.00
595-000-025.000 MHP WATER RENT RECEIVABLE (5,805.58)
595-000-030.000 ACCRUAL DEPRECIATION 2,823,128.82
595-000-030.150 BUILDINGS 51,238.42
595-000-030.300 DEFERRED QUTFLOW 1,986.00
595-000-031.000 DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 388.00
595-000-035.000 MHP RUBBISH REVENUE RECEIVABLE (7.60)
595-000-036.000 MHP SEWER REVENUE RECEIVABLE 10.43
595-000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 6,473.84
595-000-144.000 EQUIPMENT 9,846.73
595-000-264.000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (1,723,655.49)

Total Assets 2,222,589.75

*** Tiabilities ***

595-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 729.34
595-000-204.700 TENANT DEPOSIT 42,604.21
595-000-204.725 TENANT DEPOSIT MAIL BOX KEYS 890.00
595-000~205.000 OPEB OBLIGATION 7,045.00
595-000~-205.600 NET PENSION LIABILITY 25,611.00
595-000~-251.000 ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 544,95
595-000-258.000 ACCRUED WAGES 504.82
595-000-260.000 ACCRUED VACATION LEAVE PAYABLE 13,740.45
595-000-300.400 CITIZENS FIRST NOTE PAYABLE 120,701.40
595-000-300.500 DEFERRED INFLOWS 289.00
595-000-300.501 DEFERRED INFLOWS OPEB 601.00

Total Liabilities 213,261.17

*** fFund Balance ***

595-000-390.000 FUND BALANCE ACCOUNT 1,673,133.34
595-000~-395.000 RETAINED EARNINGS 50,632.57
Total Fund Balance 1,723,765.91
Beginning Fund Balance 1,723,765.91
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures 285,562.67
Ending Fund Balance 2,009,328.58

Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 2,222,589.75
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08/06/2021 11:56 AM GL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF LEXINGTON Page: /3
User: SHELLY

DB: Village Of Lexington TRANSACTIONS FROM 06/01/2021 TO 06/30/2021

Date JNL Type Description Reference # Debits Credits Balance
Fund 595 LEX MOBILE HOME PARK

06/01/2021 595-595-699,940 ADMINISTRATIVE REIMBURSEMENT BEG. BALANCE 58,390.09
06/15/2021 GJ JE TRUE UP ADMIN 2021 2110 25,068.48 33,321.61
06/23/2021 GJ JE TRUE UP B4 YE 2021 2114 35.00 33,286.61
06/30/2021 GJ JE YEAR END TRUE UP ADMIN 2021 2141 62.39 33,224.22
06/30/2021 595-595-699.940 END BALANCE 0.00 25,165.87 33,224.22
06/01/2021 505-585-702.400 TR PARK MANAGER/CLERICAL BEG. BALANCE 5,801.33
06/03/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/03/2021 119.16 5,920.49
06/10/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/10/2021 198.60 6,119.09
06/24/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/24/2021 178.74 6,297.83
06/30/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/30/2021 139.02 6,436.85
06/30/2021 GJ JE ACCRUED PAYROLL JUNE 30 YE. AND S§S 2126 25.53 6,462.38
06/30/2021 595-595-702.400 END BALANCE 661.05 0.00 6,462.38
06/01/2021 595~595-702.420 MHP MANAGER BEG. BALANCE 29,727.55
06/03/2021 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 06/03/2021 725.80 30,453.35
06/10/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/10/2021 725.80 31,179.15
06/17/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/17/2021 496.60 31,675.75
06/24/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/24/2021 582.55 32,258.30
06/30/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/30/2021 764.00 33,022.30
06/30/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/30/2021 150.00 33,172.30
06/30/2021 GJ JE ACCRUED PAYROLL JUNE 30 YE. AND SS 2126 323.87 33,496.17
06/30/2021 595-595-702.420 END BALANCE 3,768.62 0.00 33,496.17
06/01/2021 595-595-703.600 DPW WAGES BEG. BALANCE 6,133.74
06/03/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/03/2021 173.67 6,307.41
06/10/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/10/2021 120.07 6,427.48
06/17/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/17/2021 239.61 6,667.09
06/24/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/24/2021 187.38 6,854.47
06/30/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/30/2021 368.46 7,222.93
06/30/2021 GJ JE ACCRUED PAYROLL JUNE 30 YE. AND SS 2126 119.55 7,342.48
06/30/2021 GJ JE ACCRUED SICK AND VACATION JUNE 2021 2127 9,312.25 16,654.73
06/30/2021 GJ JE ACCRUED SICK AND VACATION JUNE 2021 2128 5,670.55 10,984.18
06/30/2021 595-595-703.,600 END BALANCE 10,520.99 5,670.55 10,984.18
06/01/2021 595-595-704.100 MATCH - SOCIAL SECURITY BEG. BALANCE 3,186.75
06/03/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/03/2021 77.92 3,264.67
06/10/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/10/2021 79.89 3,344.56
06/17/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/17/2021 56.34 3,400.90
06/24/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/24/2021 72.56 3,473.46
06/30/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/30/2021 97.27 3,570.73
06/30/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/30/2021 11.47 3,582.20
06/30/2021 GJ JE ACCRUED PAYROLL JUNE 30 YE. AND SS 2126 35.87 3,618.07
06/30/2021 GJ JE DPW WAGES 2127 712.39 4,330.46
06/30/2021 GJ JE ACCRUED SICK AND VACATION JUNE 2021 2128 433.00 3,897.46
06/30/2021 595-595-704.100 END BALANCE 1,143.71 133.00 3,897.46
06/01/2021 595-595-704.200 BLUE CROSS BEG. BALANCE 20,848.03
06/24/2021 AP INV  JUNE 2021 HEALTH INSURANCE JUNE 2021 232.23 21,080.26
06/30/2021 595-595-704.200 END BALANCE 232.23 0.00 21,080.26
06/01/2021 595~595~704.250 RETIREES HEALTH INSURANCE BEG. BALANCE 7,711.80
06/30/2021 595-595-704.,250 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 7,711.80
06/01/2021 595-595-704.300 LIFE INSURANCE BEG. BALANCE 460.65
06/09/2021 AP INV  LIFE INSURANCE 35868957213 42.94 503.59
06/30/2021 595-595-704.300 END BALANCE 42.94 0.00 503.59
06/01/2021 595-595-704.400 PENSTON BEG. BALANCE 1,533.03
06/03/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/03/2021 44.98 1,578.01
06/10/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/10/2021 30.11 1,608.12
06/17/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/17/2021 32.08 1,640.20
06/24/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/24/2021 50.98 1,691.18
06/30/2021 595-595-704.400 END BALANCE 158.15 0.00 1,691.18
06/01/2021 595-595-704.401 AXA EQUITABLE MATCH BEG. BALANCE 2,408.62
06/03/2021 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 06/03/2021 58.00 2,466.62
06/10/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/10/2021 61.22 2,527.84
06/17/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/17/2021 36.97 2,564.81
06/24/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/24/2021 54.02 2,618.83
06/30/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/30/2021 80.77 2,699.60
06/30/2021 595-595-704.401 END BALANCE 290.98 0.00 2,699.60
06/01/2021 595~595-704.500 MICH EMP SEC COM BEG. BALANCE 348.78
06/03/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/03/2021 0.50 349.28
06/17/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 06/17/2021 2.69 351.97
06/30/2021 595~595-704.500 END BALANCE 3.19 0.00 351.97
06/01/2021 595-595-704.550 WORKERS COMP INSURANCE BEG. BALANCE 4,841.49
06/30/2021 595-595-704.550 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 4,841.49



08/06/2021 11:56 AM GL ACTIVITY REPORT FOR VILLAGE OF LEXINGTON Page: 2/3
User: SHELLY

DB: Village Of Lexington TRANSACTIONS FROM 06/01/2021 TO 06/30/2021

Date JNL Type Description Reference # Debits Credits Balance
06/01/2021 595-595~-727.000 POSTAGE BEG. BALANCE 600.00
06/30/2021 595~595-727.000 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 600.00
06/01/2021 595-595-740.000 SUPPLIES BEG. BALANCE 3,991.81
06/09/2021 AP INV MULTI FUND 8136 DUE 6-22-21 553.60 4,545.41
06/09/2021 AP INV ENVELOPES 538294 19.18 4,564.59
06/09/2021 AP INV MULTI FUNDS STMT 192 38.96 4,603.55
06/30/2021 AP INV BNECHES CEM, PARKS CLERK CLASS DUE JULY 22 2021 15.89 4,619.44
06/30/2021 AP INV SUPPLY PARKS/WTP/DPW STMT 192 JUNE 20 64.72 4,684.16
06/30/2021 AP INV OFFICE SUPPLY 215950 16.53 4,700.69
06/30/2021 AP INV OFFICE SUPPLY 215990 26.59 4,727.28
06/30/2021 595-595-740.000 END BALANCE 735.47 0.00 4,727.28
06/01/2021 595-595-740.700 DPW EQUIPMENT BEG. BALANCE 5,200.66
06/30/2021 GJ JE DPW EQUIPMENT REIMBURSEMENT 2124 593.57 5,794.23
06/30/2021 595-595~740.700 END BALANCE 593.57 0.00 5,794.23
06/01/2021 595-595-770.000 RUBBISH EXPENDITURES BEG. BALANCE 31,770.97
06/17/2021 AP INV UTILITY BILL JUNE 2021 WATER BILL JUNE 2,888.27 34,659.24
06/30/2021 595-595-770.000 END BALANCE 2,888.27 0.00 34,659.24
06/01/2021 595-595-801.000 ELECTRIC~DETROIT EDISON BEG. BALANCE 1,962.18
06/17/2021 AP INV ELECTRIC MULTI FUNDS DUE JULY 1 177.38 2,139.56
06/30/2021 595-595-801.000 END BALANCE 177.38 0.00 2,139.56
06/01/2021 595-~595-802.000 HEAT-SEMCO ENERGY BEG. BALANCE 1,094.43
06/24/2021 AP INV HEAT GAS HEAT DUE 7/8/21 36.03 1,130.46
06/30/2021 595-595-802.000 END BALANCE 36.03 0.00 1,130.46
06/01/2021 595-595-803.000 PHONE BEG. BALANCE 3,284.78
06/09/2021 AP INV CELL PHONES 300141181 JN 2021 72.37 3,357.15
06/17/2021 AP NV MHP INTERNET 10020175-5 MHP 52.95 3,410.10
06/24/2021 AP INV LAND LINES 1106289 162.05 3,572.15
06/30/2021 595-595-803.000 END BALANCE 287.37 0.00 3,572.15
06/01/2021 595-595-805.000 ADVERT/PUBLICATIONS BEG. BALANCE 571.12
06/17/2021 AP INV ADVERTISING FOR MHP ADVERTISING FOR M 588.09 1,159.21
06/30/2021 AP INV ADVERTISINGWATER REPORTS BUDGET HELP 305998,307736,308 130.50 1,289.71
06/30/2021 595~595-805.000 END BALANCE 718.59 0.00 1,289.71
06/01/2021 5905-595-811.000 LEGAIL BEG. BALANCE 6,688.15
06/30/2021 AP INV JUNE ATTY FEES 1880 126.00 6,814.15
06/30/2021 595-595-811.000 END BALANCE 126.00 0.00 6,814.15
06/01/2021 595-595-814.000 TRAFFIC / STREET LIGHTS BEG. BALANCE 1,680.00
06/09/2021 AP INV ORNAMENTAL STREET LIGHTS 910040652729 MY20 168.00 1,848.00
06/30/2021 AP INV ORNAMENTAL LIGHTS JUNE 2021 910040652729 JN2 168.00 2,016.00
06/30/2021 595-595-814.000 END BALANCE 336.00 0.00 2,016.00
06/01/2021 595-595-820.000 CONTRACTED SERVICES BEG. BALANCE 9,104.46
06/09/2021 AP INV CREDIT CHECKS ON NEW RENTERS 16835 72.00 9,176.46
06/09/2021 AP INV JUNE 2021 CLEANING JUNE 2021 CLEANIN 170.00 9,346.46
06/17/2021 AP INV MINUTES MHP MEETING 6-10-21 MHP MTG 6-10-21 35.00 9,381.46
06/30/2021 AP INV MHP 48767 100.00 9,481.46
06/30/2021 AP INV CREDIT CHECK FOR MHP 16914 180.00 9,661.46
06/30/2021 595-595-820.000 END BALANCE 557.00 0.00 9,661.46
06/01/2021 595~595-822.000 IMPROVEMENT BEG. BALANCE 2,664.01
06/30/2021 595-595-822.000 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 2,664.01
06/01/2021 595-595-829.000 TRAILER PARK - TAXES BEG. BALANCE 36,798.31
06/09/2021 AP INV MAY 2021 MHP TAX MAY 2021 TAX 427.50 37,225.81
06/24/2021 AP INV JUNE 2021 MHP TAX JUNE 2021 MHP TAX 427.50 37,653.31
06/30/2021 595-595-829.000 END BALANCE 855.00 0.00 37,653.31
06/01/2021 595-595-910.000 LIABILITY INSURANCE BEG. BALANCE 384.11
06/30/2021 595-595-910.000 END BALANCE 0.00 0.00 384.11
06/01/2021 595-595~-952.,500 MHP-CITIZENS LOAN INTEREST BEG. BALANCE 7,922.95
06/29/2021 GJ JE YEAR END ACCRUED INTEREST2021 2121 1,089.88 6,833.07
06/30/2021 595-595-952.500 END BALANCE 0.00 1,089.88 6,833.07
06/01/2021 595-595-973.100 WATER-UTILITIES BEG. BALANCE 56,460.17
06/17/2021 AP INV UTILITY BILL JUNE 2021 WATER BILL JUNE 5,271.28 61,731.45
06/30/2021 595-595-973.100 END BALANCE 5,271.28 0.00 61,731.45
06/01/2021 595-595-973.200 SEWER-UTILITIES BEG. BALANCE 40,796.16

06/17/2021 AP INV UTILITY BILL JUNE 2021 WATER BILL JUNE 3,807.10 44,603.26
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595-595-973.200 SEWER-UTILITIES {Continued)

06/30/2021 595-595-973.200 END BALANCE 3,807.10 0.00 44,603.26
06/01/2021 595-595-999.000 TRANS TO OTHER FUNDS BEG. BALANCE 197,188.00
06/16/2021 GJ JE TRUE UP MHP TRANSFER JUNE 2021 2111 8,966.34 206,154.34
06/30/2021 GJ JE YEAR END TRUE UP MHP ALLOCATION 2021 2143 3,430.53 209,584.87
06/30/2021 595-595-999.000 END BALANCE 12,396.87 0.00 209,584.87
TOTAL FOR FUND 595 LEX MOBILE HOME PARK 45,607.79 32,359.30 562,802.62
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DB: Village Of Lexi

Fund 595 LEX MOBILE HOME PARK

GL Number Description Balance

**% Nssets *F*

595-000~-001.800 INVESTMENT~CADRE 53,010.93
595-000-002.000 EASTERN MICHIGAN BANK 1,013,176.53
595-000-015.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE (930.29)
595-000-015.200 A/R MISC. (549.00)
595-000-015.700 ACCT REC. LATE FEES PENALTIES 1,085.00
595-000-025.000 MHP WATER RENT RECEIVABLE (4,513.46)
595-000-030.000 ACCRUAL DEPRECIATION 2,823,128.82
595-000-030.150 BUILDINGS 51,238.42
595-000-030.300 DEFERRED OUTEFLOW 1,986.00
595-000-031.000 DEFERRED OUTFLOWS 388.00
595-000-035.000 MHP RUBBISH REVENUE RECEIVABLE 25.12
595-000-036.000 MHP SEWER REVENUE RECEIVABLE 61.61
595-000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 6,473.84
595-000-144.000 EQUIPMENT 9,846.73
595-000-264.000 ACCUMULATED DEPRECIATION (1,723,655.49)

Total Assets 2,230,772.76

*¥% Tjabilities ***

595-000-204.700 TENANT DEPOSIT 42,185.21
595-000-204.725 TENANT DEPOSIT MAIL BOX KEYS 890.00
595~000-205.000 OPEB OBLIGATION 7,045.00
595-000-205.600 NET PENSION LIABILITY 25,611.00
595-000-251.000 ACCRUED INTEREST PAYABLE 544.95
595-000-258.000 ACCRUED WAGES 504.82
595-000~-260.000 ACCRUED VACATION LEAVE PAYABLE 13,740.45
595-000-300.400 CITIZENS FIRST NOTE PAYABLE 120,701.40
595-000-300.500 DEFERRED INFLOWS 289.00
595-000-300.501 DEFERRED INFLOWS OPEB 601.00

Total Liabilities 212,112.83

*** Fund Balance ***

595-000-390.000 FUND BALANCE ACCOUNT 1,673,133.34
595-000-395.000 RETAINED EARNINGS 50,632.57
Total Fund Balance 1,723,765.91
Beginning Fund Balance - 20-21 1,723,765.91
Net of Revenues VS Expenditures - 20-21 285,562.67
*20-21 End FB/21-22 Beg FB 2,009,328.58
Net of Rewvenues VS Expenditures - Current Year 9,331.35
Ending Fund Balance 2,018,659.93
Total Liabilities And Fund Balance 2,230,772.76

* Year Not Closed
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Fund 595 LEX MOBILE HOME PARK

07/01/2021 595-595-699.940 ADMINISTRATIVE REIMBURSEMENT BEG. BALANCE 0.00
07/30/2021 GJ  JE  ADMIN. REIMBURSEMENT 2148 3,422.42 3,422.42
07/31/2021 595-595-699.940 END BALANCE 3,422.42 0.00 3,422.42
07/01/2021 595-595~702.400 TR PARK MANAGER/CLERICAL BEG. BALANCE 0.00
07/08/2021 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 07/08/2021 59.58 59.58
07/15/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/15/2021 194.37 253.95
07/22/2021 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 07/22/2021 102.30 356.25
07/29/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/29/2021 153.45 509.70
07/31/2021 595-595-702.400 END BALANCE 509.70 0.00 509.70
07/01/2021 595-595-702.420 MHP MANAGER BEG. BALANCE 0.00
07/08/2021 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 07/08/2021 775.69 775.69
07/15/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/15/2021 786.80 1,562.49
07/22/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/22/2021 786.80 2,349.29
07/29/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/29/2021 786.81 3,136.10
07/31/2021 595-595-702.420 END BALANCE 3,136.10 0.00 3,136.10
07/01/2021 595-595-703.600 DPW WAGES BEG. BALANCE 0.00
07/08/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/08/2021 278.94 278.94
07/15/2021 PR CHK SUMMARY PR 07/15/2021 230.46 509.40
07/22/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/22/2021 174.69 684.09
07/29/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/29/2021 391.39 1,075.48
07/31/2021 595-595-703.600 END BALANCE 1,075.48 0.00 1,075.48
07/01/2021 595-595-704.100 MATCH ~ SOCIAL SECURITY BEG. BALANCE 0.00
07/08/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/08/2021 85.23 85.23
07/15/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/15/2021 92.68 177.91
07/22/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/22/2021 81.38 259.29
07/29/2021 PR CHK  SUMMARY PR 07/29/2021 101.88 361.17
07/31/2021 595-595-704.100 END BALANCE 361.17 0.00 361.17
07/01/2021 595-595-704.200 BLUE CROSS BEG. BALANCE 0.00
07/08/2021 AP INV  SEPT 2021 SEPT 2021 1,723.47 1,723.47
07/29/2021 AP INV  JULY 2021 INS. JULY 2021 INS. 219.20 1,942.67
